GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5584
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04™ APRIL, 2025

AYUSHMAN BHARAT CARDS
+5584. SHRI MURARI LAL MEENA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Ayushman Bharat Cards issued by the Government during the last five years in the country, State/district-wise including Rajasthan;

(b) the total number of people who have availed the benefit of the said card alongwith the amount of funds spent during the last five years, State/district-wise including Dausa Parliamentary Constituency in Rajasthan; and

(c) the details of the nature of complaints related to Ayushman Bharat Card received in the country during the said period, State-wise including Rajasthan?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a): State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman Cards created under Ayushman Bharat -
Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) in the last five years (FY 2020-21 to FY
2024-25) in the country and District-wise in Rajasthan are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(b): State/UT-wise details of number of hospital admission along with the corresponding amount for the last five years (FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24) under AB-PMJAY are at Annexure-III.

Constituency-wise data is not captured in the scheme, instead, district-wise data is available.
District-wise details of number of hospital admission along with the corresponding amount for the last five years in Rajasthan are at Annexure-IV.

(c): Under AB-PMIJAY, a three-tier grievance redressal system at District, State and National level has been created to resolve the issues faced by beneficiaries in utilizing healthcare


services. At each level, there is a dedicated nodal officer and Grievance Redressal Committees to address the grievances.

Beneficiaries can file their grievances using different mediums including web-based portal Centralized Grievance Redressal Management System (CGRMS), Central & State call centers (14555), email, letter to State Health Agencies (SHASs) etc. Based on the nature of grievance, necessary action including providing of support to the beneficiaries in availing treatment under the scheme, is taken.


Annexure-I

State/UT-wise details of number of Ayushman Cards created under AB-PMJAY in the last

five years (FY 2020-21 to FY 2024-25)

State/UT Number of Ayushman cards created
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 61,823
Andhra Pradesh 1,56,14,089
Arunachal Pradesh 1,56,460
Assam 1,80,05,092
Bihar 3,19,57,054
Chandigarh 2,11,235
Chhattisgarh 2,07,44,674
DNH & DD 60,342
Goa 68,817
Gujarat 2,01,01,765
Haryana 1,10,21,097
Himachal Pradesh 5,065,156
Jammu And Kashmir 76,58,306
Jharkhand 38,41,677
Karnataka 1,90,02,713
Kerala 19,44,418
Ladakh 1,57,725
Lakshadweep 38,132
Madhya Pradesh 2,94,87,060
Maharashtra 2,26,63,726
Manipur 4,64,151
Meghalaya 5,43,418
Mizoram 2,35,981
Nagaland 5,43,438
Puducherry 4,17,748
Punjab 55,60,994
Rajasthan 2,32,37,180
Sikkim 52,299
Tamil Nadu 79,14,520
Telangana 82,065,374
Tripura 9,50,375
Uttar Pradesh 4,32,26,107
Uttarakhand 22,65,303


Annexure-I1

District-wise details of number of Ayushman Cards created under AB-PMJAY in Rajasthan

District Number of Ayushman cards created
Ajmer 4,33,805
Alwar 7,20,433
Anupgarh 2,33,657
Balotra 421,486
Banswara 7,22,241
Baran 4,96,166
Barmer 5,79,192
Beawar 3,66,443
Bharatpur 4,75,990
Bhilwara 4,97,990
Bikaner 5,99,180
Bundi 3,52,240
Chittorgarh 5,39,535
Churu 7,24,192
Dausa 5,55,089
Deeg 3,46,142
Dholpur 4,17,535
Didwana-Kuchaman 5,41,577
Dudu 1,69,339
Dungarpur 5,96,791
Ganganagar 413,219
Gangapur city 2,35,588
Hanumangarh 5,72,239
Jaipur 3,98,399
Jaipur (Gramin) 8,30,738
Jaisalmer 2,25,180
Jalore 4,02,529
Jhalawar 5,42,098
Jhunjhunu 4,89,898
Jodhpur 2,00,130
Jodhpur (Gramin) 5,85,074
Karauli 3,12,958
Kekri 2,35,734
Khairthal-Tijara 2,66,850
Kota 4,37,569
Kotputli-Behror 4,22.839
Nagaur 6,92,418
Neem Ka Thana 4,56,011
Pali 5,12,284
Phalodi 2,39,063
Pratapgarh 3,50,836
Rajsamand 4,45,983
Salumbar 2,57,987
Sanchore 2,59,089


Sawai Madhopur 2,68,098
Shahpura 2,33,174
Sikar 5,86,257
Sirohi 3,75,111
Tonk 4,82,568
Udaipur 8,92,364


Annexure-II1

State/UT-wise details of number of hospital admission along with the corresponding amount

for the last five years (FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24) under AB-PMJAY

Number of hospital | Hospital admission amount
State/UT admission (in crore of rupees)
Andaman And Nicobar 3,316 10.98
Islands
Andhra Pradesh 70,99,854 15,715.58
Arunachal Pradesh 6,758 12.47
Assam 14,72,431 2,630.04
Bihar 16,18,871 2,092.65
Chandigarh 62,735 59.56
Chhattisgarh 59,64,372 7,511.93
DNH &DD 97,849 74.60
Goa 13,857 5.08
Gujarat 44,14,974 12,168.29
Haryana 20,84,895 3,104.45
Himachal Pradesh 2,79,425 396.26
Jammu And Kashmir 15,28,970 2,850.78
Jharkhand 18,61,005 2,416.28
Karnataka 1,05,60,755 7,776.01
Kerala 59,10,863 7,202.36
Ladakh 22,562 32.76
Lakshadweep 1,429 4.14
Madhya Pradesh 50,87,263 8,086.35
Mabharashtra 24,83,503 6,040.62
Manipur 2,05,828 271.54
Meghalaya 8,50,909 847.88
Mizoram 1,22,314 154.29
Nagaland 86,144 181.81
Puducherry 1,18,284 97.00
Punjab 23,46,495 3,022.70
Rajasthan 62,57,999 6,821.50
Sikkim 26,832 23.08
Tamil Nadu 99,01,735 6,726.54
Telangana 21,13,518 4,663.58
Tripura 3,63,407 371.21
Uttar Pradesh 56,50,661 9,065.47
Uttarakhand 12,95,663 2,861.25


Annexure-IV

District-wise details of number of hospital admission along with the corresponding amount for the last five vears in Rajasthan under AB-PMJAY

o Number of hospital Hospital admission amount
District . . .
admission (in crore of rupees)
Ajmer 2,30,117 252.39
Alwar 3,90,807 416.30
Anoopgarh 11,589 15.85
Balotara 15,411 17.44
Banswara 1,18.879 90.69
Baran 1,48.,248 125.55
Barmer 1,49,666 155.17
Beawar 25,218 29.78
Bharatpur 2,10,609 223.69
Bhilwara 2,24.204 214.57
Bikaner 1,78.,769 176.69
Bundi 1,09,159 106.12
Chittaurgarh 1,98,676 160.28
Churu 1,97,601 224.84
Dausa 1,59,468 180.46
Deeg 22,024 29.17
Dhaulpur 1,05,914 94.30
Didwana-Kuchaman 57,569 61.73
Dudu 7,508 10.75
Dungarpur 91,256 89.96
Gangapur City 19,905 21.26
Hanumangarh 1,57,029 204.36
Jaipur 6,25,602 845.88
Jaipur(Rural) 71,464 104.31
Jaisalmer 47,884 4781
Jalore 91,203 89.12
Jhalawar 1,51,338 144.99
Jhunjhunu 2,55,558 295.71
Jodhpur 2,80,031 292.95
Jodhpur(Rural) 42,254 46.68
Karauli 1,00,396 121.88
Kekri 13,425 14.87
Khairthal-Tijara 23,410 29.92
Kota 1,96,375 203.38
Kotputli-Behror 38,338 50.52
Nagaur 2,97,985 336.32
Neem Ka Thana 30,475 38.48
Pali 1,96,766 202.76
Phalodi 13,022 14.86
Pratapgarh 76,293 60.16
Rajsamand 1,14,420 17.28
Salumbar 12,236 14.13
Sanchore 5,673 7.55
Sawai Madhopur 1,26,332 120.05


Shahpura 14,745 13.10
Sikar 3,23,970 396.08
Sirohi 75,025 59.79
Sri Ganganagar 1,99,922 223.68
Tonk 1,53,904 170.27
Udaipur 2,67,321 253.11
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